

PDL/SEC./SE/2023-24/

April 20, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Scrip Code No.: PARSVNATH-EQ (NSE); 532780 (BSE)

Subject: Compliance Certificate –Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that as per the requirements of Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, all activities in relation to share transfer facility during the period 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023 are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., MAS Services Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR0000000049).

Thanking you,

For Parsvnath Developers Limited

(Mandan Mishra) Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

Parsynath Developers Limited

CIN: L45201DL1990PLC040945

Registered & Corporate Office: Parsynath Tower, Near Shahdara Metro Station, Shahdara, Delhi-110032, Ph: 011-43050100, 43010500, Fax: 011-43050473 E-mail: mail@parsynath.com, Visit us at: www.parsynath.com



## MAS SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: T-34 IIND FLOOR OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA
PHASE-II NEW DELHI 110020

PHONE:- 011-26387281-83 FAX:- 011 - 26387384 info@masserv.comCIN:-U74899DL1973PLC006950 GST No.: 07AAACM1642B1Z4 - SAC: 998312

Date - 20/04/2023

Subject: Compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the provisions SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Compliance Certificate for year ended 31.03.2023

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility from 01-04-2022 to 31-03-2023 are maintained by the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent M/s. Mas Services Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-1, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India, having Registration No.INR0000000049.

Thanking you, for Mas Services Limited

for Parsvnath Developers Limitd

Sharwan Mangla (General Manager) Mandam Mishra Company Secretary